il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From May 18 to 23, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,154 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents.
The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was

conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

N=1,154 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[11 As far as you know, are men and women guaranteed
equal rights under the U.S. Constitution?

[2] How much, if anything, have you heard about the Equal
Rights Amendment?

[31 The Equal Rights Amendment (ERA) is a proposed
amendment to the U.S. Constitution. The ERA would
guarantee equal legal rights for all citizens regardless of their
sex.

Would you support or oppose Congress passing the Equal
Rights Amendment?

[41 The Equal Rights Amendment (ERA) is a proposed
amendment to the U.S. Constitution. The ERA would
guarantee equal legal rights for all citizens regardless of their
Sex.

In 1972, the ERA passed both chambers of Congress with two-
thirds majority bipartisan support, but failed to be ratified by
enough states in time to pass into law. Congress would have
to act in order for the ERA to be eligible to become law.

Knowing this, would you support or oppose Congress passing
legislation to enact the Equal Rights Amendment? (N=567)
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Yes, they are guaranteed equal

rights ... 70%
No, they are not guaranteed equal

rights ... i 26
Don'tknow ..................... 4
Alot ... o 23%
Alittle .. ... 53
Nothingatall ................... 24
Strongly support ................ 62%
Somewhat support .............. 23
Somewhat oppose . .............. 6
Strongly oppose . ... 4
Don'tknow ..................... 6
SUPPORT (TOTAL) .......cvun.. 85%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ..., 10
SUPPORT (NET) ........ccovvnn.. +75

Strongly support ................ 53%
Somewhat support .............. 28
Somewhat oppose . .............. 6
Strongly oppose . ... 4
Don'tknow ...............oo.... 9
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ... 81%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ... 10
SUPPORT (NET) ........cvvvn... +71

58% 70% 83%

37 26 13

5 4 4

D I R

31% 20% 16%

52 53 53

17 27 31

D | R
79% 63% 43%
14 16 36
37 8
2 4 5
2 10 7
93% 79% 79%
5 11 13
+88 +68 +66
D | R
68% 55% 35%
21 20 41
4 5 9
2 6 5
5 13 10
89% 75% 76%
6 11 14
+83 +64 +62



[51 The Equal Rights Amendment (ERA) is a proposed
amendment to the U.S. Constitution. The ERA would
guarantee equal legal rights for all citizens regardless of their
sex.

In 1972, the ERA passed both chambers of Congress with two-
thirds majority bipartisan support, but failed to be ratified by
enough states in time to pass into law. Congress would have
to act in order for the ERA to be eligible to become law.

There is currently no formal protection under the Constitution
for women to have equal rights to men - something which
other countries like Canada, France, Ireland, Spain, and
Sweden have.

Knowing this, would you support or oppose Congress passing
legislation to enact the Equal Rights Amendment? (N=597)

[61 The Equal Rights Amendment (ERA) is a proposed
amendment to the U.S. Constitution. The ERA would
guarantee equal legal rights for all citizens regardless of their
sex.

Would knowing that a candidate for Congress supported

passing the ERA make you more likely or less likely to vote for
that candidate, or does it make no difference?
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D I R
Strongly support ................ 56% 75% 55% 34%

Somewhat support .............. 2 7 23 36

Somewhat oppose . .............. 7 2 8 1
Strongly oppose . ... 3 1 3 6
Don'tknow ...............oo.... 9 4 (N 13
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ... 81% 92% 78% 70%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ... 10 3 11 17
SUPPORT (NET) .........cvvvn... +71 489 +67 +53
D I R
Much more likely ................ 28% 44% 24% 12%
Somewhat more likely ........... 29 31 32 26
Somewhat less likely ............. 7 5 5 10
Much less likely ................. 4 3 5 5
Wouldn't affect my choice ........ 32 17 34 47
MORE LIKELY (TOTAL) ............ 57% 75% 56% 38%
LESS LIKELY (TOTAL) ............. 11 8 10 15
MORE LIKELY (NET) .............. +46 +67 +46 +23



